# CH \$40.00 240

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489026 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:MERGEREFFECTIVE DATE:04/01/2017SEQUENCE:2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation		04/01/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kyocera Corporation			
Street Address:	et Address: 6, Takeda Tobadono-cho, Fushimi-ku			
City:	Kyoto			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	612-8501			
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409767	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3157036259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3154252723

**Email:** kfelice@barclaydamon.com, ecominolli@barclaydamon.com,

ip@barclaydamon.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine B. Felice

**Address Line 1:** 1270 Avenue of the Americas, Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4331-3091648

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Barclay Damon LLP

Address Line 1: 1270 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine B. Felice

TRADEMARK REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0300

900465214

SIGNATURE:	/Katherine B. Felice/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2018

### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page1.tif source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page2.tif source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page3.tif source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page4.tif source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page5.tif source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page6.tif source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page7.tif source=Commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page8.tif source=Translation of commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page1.tif source=Translation of commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page2.tif source=Translation of commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page3.tif source=Translation of commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page4.tif source=Translation of commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page5.tif source=Translation of commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page6.tif source=Translation of commercial register of Kyocera Crystal Device Corporation (Yamagata)#page7.tif source=Declaration of Translator#page1.tif

# 閉鎖事項全部証明書

山形県東根市大字東根甲5850番地京セラクリスタルデバイス株式会社

<u> </u>		
会社法人等番号	0124-01-009003	
商号	<b>京セラクリスタルデバイス株式会社</b>	
*	山形県東根市大字東根甲 5 8 5 0 番地	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載する。	
	電子公告により行う。 http://www.kyocera-cr ystal.jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって	平成26年 2月 3日変更
	電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、官報に掲載する方法により行う。	平成 2 6年 2月 5 日登記
	官報に掲載する。	平成26年 6月24日変更
		平成26年 7月 1日登記
	電子公告とする。 http://www.kyocera-cr	平成29年 1月16日変更
	ystal. jp/ ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、官報に掲載して行う。	平成29年 1月17日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年8月12日	
a th	1. 水晶振動子、水晶振動子応用機器、人工水晶 その他電子部品および一般電気機器等の製造 2. 前号に関する技術指導、保守等を含む製造設 3. 経営上必要な投資 4. 前各号に関連または付帯する一切の事業	および販売
発行可能株式総数	8000万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 3517万2043株	
	発行済株式の総数 3517万2044株	<b>平成26年 4月 1日変更</b>
	J J I / J Z U + + t体	平成26年 4月 7日登記

整理番号 ア079265

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。\_\_\_\_ 1/

		<u></u>		
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社は、株式	<b>こ係る株券を発行する。</b>		
		平成27年 6月22	日廃止 平成27年	7月 2日登記
資本金の額	金163億17	57万3124円		
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式。 承認を要する。	の譲渡または取得につい	ては、株主または取得	者は取締役会の
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	株式会社だいこ 大阪市中央区北	浜二丁目4番6号 う証券ビジネス 浜二丁目4番6号 う証券ビジネス 本社証	- 券代行部	
		平成26年 6月24 名簿管理人株式会社た 証券ビジネスを廃止	いこう	7月 1日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 (	久 芳 徹 夫	平成25年	4月 1日就任
	取締役	久 芳 徹 夫	平成26年	6月24日重任
	To are all	12 Tr. W. 1-		7月 1日登記 6月22日重任
	取締役	久 芳 徹 夫	平成2.7年	. — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
	取締役	久 芳 徹 夫	平成28年	5 6月23日重任
			平成28年	6月2万田登記
	取締役	木 里 重 亮	平成2·4角	■ 4月 1日就任 
	取締役	木里重亮	平成2.5年	■ 6月24日重任
				7月16日登記
	取締役	木 里 重 亮		<ul><li>6月24日重任</li><li></li><li>7月 1日登記</li></ul>
			干放 2 0 4	771 115元

 整理番号 ア 0 7 9 2 6 5
 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す TRADEMARK
 2 / 8

 REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0303

	取締役	木	里	重	亮		平成27年	6月22日重日
							平成27年	7月 2日登記
	取締役	木	里	重	亮		平成28年	6月23日重任
							平成28年	
ull III — paris (1) Ull III — paranis	取締役	國	松	大	祐		平成24年	6月18日重任
	取締役	國	松	大	祐		平成25年	6月24日重日
							平成25年	 7月16日登記
							平成26年	6月24日退任
							 平成26年	
	<b>取締役</b>	太	田		 巳		平成2.4年	6月18日重作
		· <u>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</u>						
	取締役	*	ш	勝	<b>E</b> .		平成25年	6月24日重作
	<b>4X</b> *11 ( <b>x</b>	<u> </u>		11/1	<del></del>			7月16日登
						Takan Kabupat, Jangta		6月24日退任
	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			541				7月 1日登記
	取締役	<u>米</u>	田	浩			平成24年	6月18日重任 ———————
	取締役	<u>米</u>	田	浩			平成25年	<ul><li>6月2月日重任</li><li>一イーーデー</li></ul>
							平成25年	7月1.6日登記
	取締役	<u>米</u>	田	浩			平成26年	6月24日重任 
							平成26年	7月 1日登記
	取締役	<u>米</u>	田	浩			平成27年	6月22日重任
							平成27年	7月 2日登記
							平成27年	11月 9日辞日
							平成27年	11月10日登記

整理番号 ア079265

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**TRADEMARK** 3/8

	取締役	村	木	洋		平成24年	6月18 ———-	日重任
2.0	<u>取締役</u>	村	木	洋		平成25年	6月24	1日重任
						平成25年	7月16	自登記
	取締役	村	木	洋	_	平成26年	6月24	1日重任
						平成26年	7月 ]	日登記
l de deue de la company de La company de la company d						平成27年	3月31	1 日辞任
		· 		-		平成27年	4月 2	2日登記
	取締役	齋	藤	恒	明	平成24年	6月18	3 日重任
								///
						 平成25年	6月24	1日退任
	line.					平成25年	7)]](	5日登記
	取締役	横	須	賀	晃	平成24年	6月18	3日重任
	No.							
						平成25年	6月24	1日退任
						平成25年	7月16	3日登記
	取締役	荒	Л	Œ	=	平成24年	6月18	3日重任
							M	
						平成25年	6月2/	4日退任
						 平成2.5年	7月1	5日登記
	取締役	嘉	野	浩	市	平成 2 4年	6月18	3日就任
	取締役	嘉	野	浩	市	平成25年	6月2	4 日重任
						平成25年	7月1	5日登記
	取締役	嘉	野	浩	市	平成26年	6月2	4日重任
						平成26年	7月	1日登記

整理番号 ア079265

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す **TRADEMARK** 4/8

	取締役 嘉野浩市	平成27年 6月22日重任
		平成27年 7月 2日登記
	取締役 嘉野浩市	平成28年 6月23日重任
		平成28年 6月27日登記
r Je Will James. Will the Samuel	取締役 有海清博	平成26年 4月 1日就任
	13 14 13 14	平成26年 4月 7日登記
	Ti-y-ta-/Tu	平成26年 6月24日重任
	取締役 有海清博	
		平成26年 7月 1日登記
	取締役 有海清博	平成27年 6月22日重任
		平成27年 7月 2日登記
	取締役 有海清博	平成28年 6月23日重任
		平成28年-6月27日登記
	京都市上京区丸太町通智恵光院西入西院町7.4	平成25年 4月 1日就任
	7番地 2 8 グラン・ブルー智恵光院通 9 <del>0 4 号</del> 代表取締役 久 芳 徹 夫	
	京都市上京区丸太町通智恵光院西入西院町74	平成26年 6月24日重任
III	7番地28グラン・ブルー智恵光院通904号       代表取締役     久 芳 徹 夫	平成26年 7月 1日登記
	京都市上京区丸太町通智恵光院西入西院町74	平成27年 6月22日重任
	7番地28グラン・ブルー智恵光院通904号 代表取締役	平成27年 7月 2日登記
	京都市上京区丸太町通智恵光院西入西院町74	平成28年 6月23日重任
	7番地28グラン・ブルー智恵光院通904号 代表取締役 久 芳 徹 夫	平成 2.8年 6月27日登記
	滋賀県彦根市新海町1208番地	平成24年 4月 1日就任
Same and the same of the same		
	代表取締役 木 里 重 亮	
	代表取締役     木 里 重 亮       磁質県彦根市新海町1208番地       代表取締役     木 里 重 亮	平成25年 6月24日重任
	滋賀県彦根市新海町1208番地	平成25年 6月24日重任 
	滋賀県彦根市新海町1208番地	

整理番号 ア 0 7 9 2 6 5 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す**TRADEMARK** 5 / 8

	滋賀県彦根市新海		<del></del>	平成27年	6月22日重任
	<u> </u>	木 里 重	<u>亮</u>	平成27年	7月 2日登記
	滋賀県彦根市新海		555555	平成28年	6月23日重任
	代表取締役	木 里 重	亮	平成28年	6月27日登記
White of Japan." White of the second	監査役	西田修	=	平成23年	6月1.6日就任
	監査役	西田修	<u>=</u>	平成25年	6月24日重任
				 平成25年	 7月16日登記
				平成26年	6月24日辞任
				平成26年	7月 1日登記
	監査役	西川美	彦	平成23年	6月16日重任
	(社外監査役)				
				平成25年	6月24日辞任
				平成25年	7月16日登記
	監査役	鹿 野 好	弘	平成21年	6月1-5日重任
W.	(社外監査役)				
	監査役	鹿 野 好	<u>弘</u>	平成25年	6月24日重任
	(社外監査役)			平成25年	
	監査役	鹿 野 好	<u>弘</u>		6月22日監査
					正により変更 
					7月 2日登記
				<del></del>	6月23日辞任
				平成28年	<u> </u>
		前 耕	司	平成25年 	6月24日就任
	(社外監査役)			平成25年	7月16日登記

整理番号 ア079265

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 TRADEMARK

	監査役	前 耕 司	平成27年 6月22日監査 役会の定め廃止により変更
			平成27年 7月 2日登記
			平成28年 6月23日辞任
			平成28年 6月27日登記
46. 49 zavana. Milleria - 22., : diff	監査役	國 松 大 祐	平成26年 6月24日就任
			平成26年 7月 1日登記
	監査役	原 田 斉	平成28年 6月23日就任
			平成28年 6月27日登記
	会計監査人	京都監査法人	平成24年 6月18日重任
	会計監査人	京都監査法人	平成25年 6月24日重任
			平成25年 7月16日登記
	会計監査人	京都監査法人	平成26年 6月24円重任
			平成2-6年 7月 1日登記
	会計監査人	京都監査法人	平成27年 6月22日重任
			 平成27年 7月 2日登記
	会計監査人	京都監査法人	平成28年 6月23日重任
			平成28年 6月27日登記
	人查望指会	PwC京都監査法人	半成28年12月 1日京都 監査法人の名称変更
			平成28年12月 5日登記
会社分割	平成26年4月	1日京都市伏見区竹田鳥羽殿町	6番地京セラ株式会社から分割 平成26年 4月 7日登記
吸収合併	\$25555	1日北海道三笠市東清住町21	9番地1京セラクリスタルデバ
	イス北海道株式	云江で行け	平成26年 4月 7日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会	<del></del> 社	

整理番号 ア079265

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/ TRADEMARK

監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社
	平成27年 6月22日廃止 平成27年 7月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社
登記記録に関する 事項	平成25年4月1日東京都狛江市和泉本町一丁目8番1号から本店移転 平成25年 4月18日登記
	平成29年4月1日京都市伏見区竹田鳥羽殿町6番地京セラ株式会社に合併し 解散
	平成 2 9 年 4 月 4 日登記 平成 2 9 年 4 月 4 日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の全部であることを証明した書 面である。

(山形地方法務局管轄)

平成30年 5月14日 東京法務局府中支局 登記官

間 本 裕



整理番号 ア079265

\* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。
TRADEMARK

# <u>Translation of Certificate of Closed Commercial Register</u> <u>Containing All the Histories Recorded</u>

Higashineko 5850, Higashine Oaza, Yamagata KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation

No.	0124-01-009003	
110.		
	KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation	DII
Head Office	Higashineko 5850, Higashine Oaza, Ya	amagata
	To be noticed through official gazettes	
	The method of public notices by the	Changed on February 2, 2014
	Company shall be electronic public	
	notices.	
	http://www.kyocera-crystal.jp/	
	However, if electronic public notices	Registered on February 5, 2014
	cannot be done for unavoidable	
	grounds, such notice shall be done by	
	official gazettes.	
Way of Public Notice	To be noticed through official	Changed on June 24, 2014
	gazettes	Registered on July 1, 2014
	The method of public notices by the	
	Company shall be electronic public	Changed on January 16, 2017
	notices.	
	http://www.kyocera-crystal.jp/	
	However, if electronic public notices	
	cannot be done for unavoidable	Registered on January 17, 2017
	grounds, such notice shall be done by	
	official gazettes.	
Date of Establishment	August 12, 1950	
of the Company	-	
	1. Manufacturing and sales of crystal oscillator, crystal oscillator	
	applied equipment, artificial crystal, processed products of artificial	
	crystal, chemical products, other electronic and general electric	
Purpose	equipment, etc.	
<b>r</b>	2. Manufacturing and sales of manufacturing machines including	
	providing technical advice and maintenance regarding the above 1	
	3. Investment necessary for management	
	4. All business related or incidental to the preceding items	
Total number of authorized shares	80,000,000 shares	
Total number and	35,172,043 shares	

Reference No. A079265 \* The underlined descriptions are the cancelled items.

class of issued shares	Device Corporation	Changed on April 1, 2014
	35,172,044 shares	Registered on April 7, 2014
	The Company shall issue share certif	
Declaration to issue	The Company shan issue share certificates pertaining to shares.	
share certificates	Abolished on June 22,	2015 Registered on July 2, 2015
Amount of Capital	JPY16,317,573,124	
Provision regarding restriction on share transfer	Regarding the assignment or acquisition of the shares of the Company, shareholders or acquirers must be approved by the board.	
	DSB Co., Ltd.	
	4-6, Kitahama 2chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	
Name and address	DSB Co., Ltd.	
(office) of shareholder	·	
registry administrator	4-6, Kitahama 2chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	
	On June 24, 2014, the shareholder re	•
	was abolished. Registered on July	1, 2014
Items on officers		Appointed on April 1, 2013
	Board director Tetsuo Kuba	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
	Board director Tetsuo Kuba	Registered on July 1, 2014
	Board director Tetsuo Kuba	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
	Board director Tetsuo Kuba	Registered on July 2, 2015
		Reappointed on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
		Appointed on April 1, 2012
	Board director Shigeaki Kinori	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Board director Shigeaki Kinori	Registered on July 16, 2013
	Board director Shigeaki Kinori	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
	Board director Shigeaki Kinori	Registered on July 1, 2014
	Board director Shigeaki Kinori	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on July 2, 2015
		Reappointed on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016

Reference No. A079265 \* The underlined descriptions are the cancelled items.

KYOCERA Crystal	Device Corporat	tion	
			Reappointed on June 24, 2012
			D 1.1 I 24 2012
	Board director	Daisuke Kunimatsu	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Board director	Daisuke Kunimatsu	Registered on July 16, 2013
			Resigned on June 24, 2014
			Registered on July 1, 2014
			Reappointed on June 18, 2012
	Board director	Katsumi Ohta	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Board director	Katsumi Ohta	Registered on July 16, 2013
			Resigned on June 24, 2014
			Registered on July 1, 2014
			Reappointed on June 18, 2012
			Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Board director	Koichi Yoneda	Registered on July 16, 2013
	Board director	Koichi Yoneda	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
	Board director	Koichi Yoneda	Registered on July 1, 2014
	Board director	Koichi Yoneda	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
			Registered on July 2, 2015
			Resigned on November 9, 2015
			Registered on November 10, 2015
			Reappointed on June 18, 2012
	Board director	Yoichi Muraki	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Board director	Yoichi Muraki	Registered on July 16, 2013
	Board director	Yoichi Muraki	
	Board director	TOTCHI WILLIAM	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
			Registered on July 1, 2014
			Resigned on March 31, 2015
			Registered on April 2, 2015
	D 1 11	T	Reappointed on June 18, 2012
	Board director	Tsuneaki Saito	Resigned on June 24, 2013
			Registered on July 16, 2013
			Registered on July 10, 2013

Reference No. A079265 \* The underlined descriptions are the cancelled items.

K 100ERA Orystal	Device Corporation	
		Reappointed on June 18, 2012
	Board director Koji Yokosuka	
		Resigned on June 24, 2013
		Registered on July 16, 2013
		Reappointed on June 18, 2012
	Board director Shozo Arakawa	
		Resigned on June 24, 2013
		Registered on July 16, 2013
		Reappointed on June 18, 2012
	Board director Koichi Kano	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Board director Koichi Kano	Registered on July 16, 2013
	Board director Koichi Kano	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
	Board director Koichi Kano	Registered on July 1, 2014
	Board director Kolem Kano	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
		Registered on July 2, 2015
		Reappointed on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June27, 2016
		Appointed on April 1, 2014
	Board director Kiyohiro Ariumi Board director Kiyohiro Ariumi Board director Kiyohiro Ariumi Board director Kiyohiro Ariumi	Registered on April 7, 2014
		Reappointed on June 24, 2014
		Registered on July 1, 2014
		Reappointed on June 22, 2015
	Bourd director Riyolino Andilli	Registered on July 2, 2015
		Reappointed on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June27, 2016
		Appointed on April 1, 2013
	Representative director Tetsuo	
	<u>Kuba</u>	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
	Representative director Tetsuo	Registered on July 1, 2014
	<u>Kuba</u>	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
	Representative director Tetsuo	Registered on July 2, 2015
	<u>Kuba</u>	Reappointed on June 23, 2016
	<u> </u>	ı

KYOCEKA Crystal	Device Corporation	1
	Representative director Tetsuo	
	Kuba	
		Registered on June27, 2016
	Gran Blue Chiekoindori 904, 747-28,	Registered on June 27, 2010
	Chiekoinnisiirusaiincho,	
	Marutamachi, Kamigyo-ku, Kyoto	
	Representative director Shigeaki	Appointed on April 1, 2012
	<u>Kinori</u>	
	Representative director Shigeaki	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	<u>Kinori</u>	
	Representative director Shigeaki	Registered on July 16, 2013
	Kinori	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
	Representative director Shigeaki	Registered on July 1, 2014
	Kinori	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
	Representative director Shigeaki	Registered on July 2, 2015
	Kinori	Reappointed on June 23, 2016
	Sinkaicho 1208, Hikone-city, Shiga	Registered on June 27, 2016
	Similare 1200, Illiano Gioj, Singu	Appointed on June 16, 2011
		Appointed on June 10, 2011
	Auditor Shuzo Nishida	Desagnated on June 24, 2012
	Auditor Shuzo Nishida	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
		Registered on July 16, 2013
		Resigned on June 24, 2014
		Registered on July 1, 2014
		Appointed on June 16, 2011
	Auditor Yoshihiko Nishikawa	
	(outside auditor)	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
		Registered on July 16, 2013
		Reappointed on June 15, 2009
	Auditor Yoshihiro Kano	_
	(outside director)	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Auditor Yoshihiro Kano	Registered on July 16, 2013
	A COMMITTEE OF A SWALLO	11051515154 511 541 5 10, 2015

KYOCERA Crystal Device Corporation		
	(outside director)	Changed on June 22, 2015
	Auditor Yoshihiro Kano	according to the abolishment of
		the provision about board of
		auditors
		Registered on July 2, 2015
		Resigned on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
		Appointed on June 24, 2013
	A 1' 17.'' M	Registered on July 16, 2013
		Changed on June 22, 2015
	Auditor Koji Mae	according to the abolishment of
	(outside director) Auditor Koji Mae	the provision about board of
	Auditor Koji Wae	auditors
		Registered on July 2, 2015
		Resigned on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
	Auditor Daisuke Kunimatsu	Appointed on June 24, 2014
	Auditor Daisuke Kullilliatsu	Registered on July 1, 2014
	Auditor Itsuki Harada	Appointed on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
		Reappointed on June 18, 2012
	A accounting auditom Vivata Audit	
	Accounting auditor: Kyoto Audit	Reappointed on June 24, 2013
	Corporation  Accounting auditor: Kyoto Audit	Registered on July 16, 2013
	Accounting auditor: Kyoto Audit  Corporation  Accounting auditor: Kyoto Audit	Reappointed on June 24, 2014
		Registered on July 1, 2014
	Accounting auditor: Kyoto Audit	Reappointed on June 22, 2015
	Corporation Accounting auditor: Kyoto Audit Corporation Accounting auditor: Kyoto Audit	Registered on July 2, 2015
		Reappointed on June 23, 2016
		Registered on June 27, 2016
	Corporation	Change of name of Kyoto Audit
	Accounting auditor: PwC Kyoto Audit Corporation	Corporation on December 1,
		2016
		Registered on December 5,
		2016

	Device corporation	
	On April 1, 2014, this company was divided from Kyocera Corporation	
Corporate division	at 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho Fushimi-ku, Kyoto.	
	Registered on April 7, 2014	
	On April 1, 2014, this company merged KYOCERA Crystal Device	
Absorption	Hokkaido CORPORATION at 219-1, Higashikiyosumicho,	
710301ption	Mikasa-city, Hokkaido.	
	Registered on April 7, 2014	
Matters relating to		
Company with Board	company with board of directors	
of Directors		
Matters relating to		
Company with	company with directors	
Auditors		
Matters relating to	company with board of auditors	
Company with Board	AL 11 L L 20 2015 L L L 1 2 2015	
of Auditors	Abolished on June 22, 2015 and registered on July 2, 2015	
Matters relating to		
Company with	company with accounting auditors	
Accounting Auditors		
	On April 1, 2013, this company changed it address from 8-1,	
Matters relating to the recordation	Izumi-Hommachi 1-chome, Komae-city, Tokyo	
	Recorded on April 18, 2013	
	On April 1, 2017, this company was merged into Kyocera Corporation	
	at 6 Takeda Tobadono-cho Fushimi-ku, Kyoto and dissolved.	
	Recorded on April 4, 2017	
	Closed on April 4, 2017	

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Yamagata District Legal Affair Bureau.

May 14, 2018

Tokyo District Legal Affair Bureau Fuchu Office

Register of deeds: Hiroyuki Homma (office seal)

Reference No. A079265 \* The underlined descriptions are the cancelled items.

### VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Hirokazu Matsumoto, the undersigned, having address at c/o Takeuchi IP Office, Manden Bldg. 6F, 11-23, Nishi-tenma 4-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0047 Japan, hereby declare as follows:

That I am well acquainted with both the English and Japanese languages, and

That the attached document is a true and correct translation into English made by me to the best of my knowledge and belief of:

Certificate of commercial register containing All Historical Records of Kyocera Corporation; and

Certificates of commercial register containing All Historical Records of Kyocera Cristal Device Corporation.

Dated: May 21, 2018

Translator's signature: Whitehaya matsum to

Hirokazu Matsumoto

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006459 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 09/07/2018**